		conf no:	X-1206 US
FORM PTO-1595 6-93	\0 47 ass	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	09-17-2002	\mathbf{Y}	Patent Of
to the Honoradio Commissioner (attached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick J. Quinn	102224248	ad address of recei	ے ح
autek J. Quilli	\[\]	W7414 W	64
	N	ame: Xilinx, Ir	ic. <u>5</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? []Yes[X]No	ternal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance: MRD 1			
X Assignment [] Merger	S	treet Address: 2100 Log	ic Drive
[] Security Agreement [] Change	of Name	City: San Jose Stat	e: California Zip: 95124
[] Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] N	
Execution Date: 09-04-0	02	Additional hame(s) & address	(es) attached? [] Yes [X]
		ached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u>	
Name: H. C. CHAN		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Xilinx, Inc.		[] Enclosed	
		[X] Authorized to be of	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive		8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0040	
City: San Jose State: California	Zip: <u>95124</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
/2002 DBYRNE 00000042 240040 10236668			
:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoingly original document.	going information is true a	nd correct and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the
original accument.	0 -		
H. C. CHAN, 35,477	KO		September 6, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

PBS

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

Docket No. X-1206 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable co	nsideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we
Patrick J. Quinn	of 15 Monastery Heath Green, Clondalkin, Dublin 22, Ireland
	of
	Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 a 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest alon
CON	FIGURABLE TRACK-AND-HOLD CIRCUIT
and all patent applications and particular continuations and extensions the applications; I/we authorize the applications; I/we authorize the application, and to claim all rights execute all papers useful in connect do everything possible to aid satisfactorize and expense, in obtaining and enforce Commissioner of Patents and Transmed assignee, its successors and	
Executed this 4th day of	September 2007
	Patrick J. Quinn
State of	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER [X] oneself/themselves
and acknowledged to me that h	nce to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument e/she executed the same in hts/her authorized capacity, and that by nent the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
Signature	

PATENT REEL: 013283 FRAME: 0509

HCC:pbs